



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

06-21-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34

MOfc/TM Mail Rept 0 8 7 0 1 - 1

OMB 0651-0027

6-21-99

07-01-1999

101080530

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type **Assignment** License New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Effective Date Month Day Year Document ID # Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Frame # Reel # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Dalts, Inc. 12171998 Name Formerly Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Individual General Partnership Other Ohio Corporation Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached FD Holdings Inc. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 7540 LBJ Freeway, Suite 100 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) TX State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Delaware Corporation Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 999 IMBUYEN 00000241 1153535 01 FC:481

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0301

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page	<b>2</b>	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (972) 4	50-3621		
Name	General Counsel		11. 12.		
Address (line 1)	7540 LBJ Freeway, Suite 100				
Address (line 2)	Dallas, TX 75251				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance document	#		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Numb	per(s)		
		1,153,535			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes	No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
& Carol &	J. Choop Cara	em Chaps Ju	ne 14, 1999		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature IV	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0302

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, DALTS, INC., an Ohio corporation located and doing business at 6171-D Hundey Rd Cols Child ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the marks listed on Exhibit A hereto which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, FD HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 7540 LBJ Freeway, Suite 100, Dallas, Texas 75251 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof, subject to that certain license agreement, whereby Assignor licensed the right to use the above-listed marks ("Marks") to Dalts Franchise Corporation, and without prejudice to Assignee's right to exercise its lawful rights as owner of the Marks under that certain license agreement with Dalts Franchise Corporation.

DATED the 8th of December, 1998.

DALTS, INC

Name:

Title: ACTING PRESTORM DI

STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Franklin

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Bernard F. Jones, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 844 day of December, 1998.

JOHN E. KIMMEL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO FRANKLIN COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 13, 1998.

My Commission Expires on the 1344 day of Dec., 1998

(Print Name of Notary Public)

DALLAS:284373.2 12/08/98

DALLAS:284373.1 87720/65411

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0304

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

## **DALTS TRADEMARKS**

Country/State	Trademark	Application/Registration No.	Status
California	Dalts	16814	Renewed
Canada	Dalts & Design	267010	Registered
France	Dalts	1342832	Registered
Georgia	Dalts	\$5443	Registered
Germany	Dalts	1096539	Registered
Illinois	Dalts	53249	Renewed
Indiana	Dalts	50092602	Renewed
Mexico	Dalts & Design	230731	Registered
Minnesota	Dalts	8549	Renewed
New Jersey	Dalts	6845	Renewed
Ohio	Dalts	SM4652	Renewed
Tennessee	Dalts	Not provided	Registered
Texas	Dalts	37940	Renewed
United Kingdom	Dalts (Class 25)	1257639	Registered
United Kingdom	Dalts (Class 16)	1257638	Registered
United Kingdom	Dalts (Class 29)	1257640	Registered
United Kingdom	Dalts (Class 30)	1257641	Registered
United Kingdom	Dalts (Class 32)	1257642	Registered
United Kingdom	Dalts (Class 33)	1257643	Registered
United Kingdom	Dalts (Class 42)	1278648	Registered
United States	Dalts Classic American Diner	75/320707 (date: 7/8/97)	Pending
United States	Dalts Diner	75/320708 (date: 7/8/97)	Pending
United States	Dalts Grill & Design	1716853	Registered
United States	Dalts Classic American Grill	1714425	Registered
United States	Dalts Grill	1566531	Registered
United States	Dalts	1197045	Registered
United States	Dalts & Design	1153535	Registered

EXHIBIT A DALTS TRADEMARKS - Page 1

DALLAS:285045.1 87720/65411

**TRADEMARK RECORDED: 06/21/1999 REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0305**